KANSAS MARIJUANA ERADICATION STATISTICS - INDOOR GROWS 2022

County

DICE Statistic ID

Agency

Raid Date

Cultivated
Plants

Sinsemilla
Plants

Cultivated /
Sinsemmilla
Plant totals

Processed
Seized

WILSON

MONTGOMERY|

JACKSON

MONTGOMERY|

MONTGOMERY]|

MONTGOMERY|

NEOSHO

KINGMAN

MCPHERSON

JOHNSON

GREENWOOD

ELLIS

CRAWFORD

LINN

Less than 1 LB

Less than 1 LB

16848652

Less than 1 LB

16857802

16862688

16862912

16868764

16871500

16883242

16885258

16969448

16972196

Less than 1LB

Kansas Bureau of Investigation
Chanute Police Dept.
KBI22-2 / SSA NEWMAN

Kansas Bureau of Investigation
KBI22-110 / SSA NEWMAN

Kansas Bureau of Investigation
Jackson Countv Sheriff's Office
KBI22-109 / SA Brentt DONALDSON

Kansas Bureau of Investigation
Montgomery County / Neodesha PD
KBI22-128 / SSA NEWMAN

Kansas Bureau of Investigation
Montgomery County / Coffeyville PD / KHP
KBI22-178 / SSA NEWMAN

Kansas Bureau of Investigation
Montgomery County / Independence PD
KBI22-204 / SSA NEWMAN

Kansas Bureau of Investigation
Chanute PD
KBI22-190 / SSA Darin BARNETT

Kansas Bureau of Investigation
Kingman County Sheriff's Office
KBI22-220 / SAIC Chris Bumgarner

Kansas Bureau of Investigation
McPherson PD
KBI22-245 / SSA Will Mahoney

Kansas Bureau of Investigation
Fairway PD
KBI22-274 / SA Brentt Donaldson

Kansas Bureau of Investigation
Greenwood Co /KHP / KS Alcohol
Beveraae Control

KBI22-242 / SAC Chris Bumgarner

Kansas Bureau of Investigation
KBI22-515 / SA William Dollison

Kansas Bureau of Investigation
KBI22-490 / SA Adam New

Kansas Bureau of Investigation
KBI22-602 / SA Brentt Donaldson

State Totals

1/3/2021

2/22/2022

2/19/2022

3/4/2022

3/30/2022

4/14/2022

4/11/2022

4/25/2022

5/5/2022,

5/17/2022

6/15/2022

11/21/2022

9/21/2022

3/23/2022

23

54

51

133

(Paunds)
0.1813

0.0469

16.1000

0.2688

93.0000

6.2663

0.6875

0.5000

2.7500

5.5000

30.0000

0.4500

0.2977

125.3008

Origin
Kansas
Arrests: 2 State

Firearm: 1 Pistol, 1 Rifle
Processed: 2.80z, THC Wax: .10 oz

Kansas

Arrests: 0

Firearm: 0
Processed: 0.75 oz

Oklahoma

Arrests: 1 State
Firearm: 0
Processed: 257.6 oz

Oklahoma
Arrests: 1 State
Firearm: 0
Processed: 4.3 oz

Oklahoma

Arrests: 4 State
Firearm: 2 Pistol
Processed: 1488 oz

Kansas
Arrests: 1 State
Firearm: 1 Pistol

California, Oregon, Oklahoma
Arrests: 1 Foreian National
Firearm: 1 Pistol. 1 Rifle

Colorado

Arrests: 1 State

Firearm: 5 Pistol, 9 Rifle, 4 Shotqun
Processed: 9 oz. THC Edibles: 2 oz

Kansas
Arrests: 1 State
Firearm: 0
Processed: 8 oz

Oklahoma
Arrests: 2 State
Firearm: 0
Processed: 44 oz

N/A
Arrests: 2 State

Firearm: 0
Processed: 88 oz

lllinois

Arrests: 1 State

Firearm: 1 Pistol, 1 Shotqun
Processed: THC/Wax Oil 480 ounces

Mexico
Arrests: 1 Federal
Processed: Marijuana 1 pound 4 ounces

Unknown

Arrests: 6 State

Processed: Marijuana 10.5 oz
Firearm: 1 pistol

****Less than 1 Ib not in DICE****




